
Ord No.: 1829-2008 
 

Information to be included in all Legislation authorizing entering into a Contract: 

 

1. The names, contract compliance no., location by City/State and status of all companies 

submitting a competitive bid or submitting an RFP or RFSQ.  

 

Name C.C. No. City/State Maj/MBE/FBE 
H R Gray and Associates 31-1050479 Columbus Maj 

 

2.   Complete address, contact name and phone number for the successful bidder only.   
Jim Joyce, PE 

3770 Ridge Mill Drive  

Columbus, OH 43026 

(614) 487-1335 

 

3. A full description of all work to be performed including a full description of work to be 

performed during any known phasing of the contract. 

 
This work is a continuation of Construction Management services for the BWARI Tunnel Project, BOAS Tunnel 

Project, and Air Quality Control Facility project that has been ongoing under contracts with URS Corporation.  The 

funding for the Construction Management efforts are being separated from the services performed by the Design 

Professional.  Funding is required on an emergency basis as the work is ongoing and integral to all dispute 

resolution efforts. 

 

4. A narrative timeline for the contract including a beginning date, beginning and ending 

dates for known phases of the contract and a projected ending date. 

 
The project is ongoing.  It is anticipated that services will continue for 12-18 months.   This contract provides 

services through December 31, 2009. 

 

5. An estimate of the full cost of the Contract including a separate estimate of any and all 

phases or proposed future contract modifications. 

 
$1,686,315.00 

 

6.  Sub-Consultants identified to work on this contract:   

 
CTL Engineering – 31-0680767 – 6/30/2010 – ASN 

Dynotec – 31-1319961 – 9/9/2010 – MBE 

Microman (Computer Equipment) – 31-1219217 – Expires 10/17/2010 – MAJ 

 

 

Note:  The Contract should be considered to include any and all work that is anticipated to be 

awarded to the company awarded the original contract throughout the contract/project timeline. 

This includes the original contract and any and all future anticipated modifications to the contract 

to complete the contract/project.   

 

06-24-08 

 

 


